

Amend HB 4713 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 20, strike "must" and substitute "may".
- (2) On page 1, strike line 24 and substitute the following:
  - (b) If the group health benefit plan provides coverage under this section, the plan must provide coverage
- (3) On page 2, line 4, between "services" and "include", insert "may".
- (4) On page 3, line 3, between "covered" and "under", insert "by a group health benefit plan that provides coverage".
- (5) On page 3, line 10, strike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (6) On page 3, line 15, between "issuer" and "on", insert "that provides coverage under this section".
- (7) On page 3, line 22, strike "more than" and substitute "at least".
- (8) On page 4, line 10, strike "as required".
- (9) On page 4, line 14, strike "March" and substitute "June".
- (10) On page 4, line 21, strike "as required by" and substitute "under".
- (11) On page 5, lines 6 and 8, strike each instance of "March" and substitute "June".